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QU 29S A-»U
Blanks^ Slner £. (UA)

Hay 10» 1932.

Mrs* Lezsfi. Peek Blanks*

ClarksTillOf Virginia.

Dear Madamt

Information has been fumislied this office that you
are the atepiaotker of the late Corporal Glner B. Blanks, end in
order that your clifribility to male© a pilgriicare to his grave
in the Meuae-Argoime Anerioon Ceiaetory in Prance under the pro-
vieions of the Act of Congress of Ilarch 2, 1929, may be detenaixted
it is requested that you furnish the date of your narriag© to his
father.

The enclosed solf-addressed envelope trhioh requires
no postage is for yonxc oonveaienco in replying.

For The 'iUarterTnaater General,

Very truly yours*

£bo1.

Exrr,

A. D. BDGBBS*
Cf^tein* Q, lU Oerps*

AssiatsKt*
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QU 295 A-41
Bluiks, Sl2i«r B« (MA.)

October 28« 1951

Mrs* C* M* McClure«
American Tirust Company,

S45 Pcwell Street,
San Francisco, California*

Dear Madam:

Receipt is aolcnoarledged of your cQBnamicatiosi of rooeat
date, advising that you remarried April 2nd, 1950*

Section 4 (b) of the Act of Iferch 2, 1929, reads as
follOMTS: "The term *widoir* means a widcw who has not remarried

slnoe the death of the swaber of the aiilitaiy or naval forces."

In view, thez*eof, it is regretted to advise that you
are not eligible under the law to visit the grave of the late
Corporal Slner B. Blanks at the expense of the Government.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours.

S. £. SHANNON,
Captain, M* Corps,

Assistant*

If



WAR DEPARTMENT

OPPICE OF THK QUARTERMASTER OaNSRAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A M

Blanks, Si^er B« (1I-A) oeptemte

IfS^-

^  Ida J. Blanks,
American Trust Co.,

345 Powell St.,

San Francisco, Gal.

Dear Madam:

Reference Is made^''t?'%rev^us'"!^orr^ relative^ to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of'Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date Information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements

made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the apace provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1932?

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

Age:

Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign

For The Quartermaster General,

Very /truly yours •

.  If'

End:

Env.

' A, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps, -

Assistant.



M 293-A-M

Blanka, Blnor B* Cpl. 12S2-T/

April 4, im.

1^8* Ida J» /
Airerican Arust C«.# I
345 Powell St«j( y
Son Fx*anolsoo» j

Dear Hadami

In order l^hat your desires aay be i^perly recorded ajid
arrangements made for you accordingly. It le requested that you oob*
plate and return the enclosed questionnaire at your oarXiost ooxh-
venlenco.

ilindly adviso as to whether or iH)t the Ifctc Corporal
Sinor B» Blauhs is surviired by a natural mo'tiier, stepmother or any
woman who stood in loco parentis to him, and If so, the nam^ address
and relationship of oach*

For your convenience in replying, there Is enclosed here
with a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage*

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours.

A. D* HGGHFS,
Captain, Q- «• Corps,

Assistant

Bnolosuresi

Questionnaire
Act - Amandnent
Snrelope



America I ^ ^

^  (4

I  the invitation extended
(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

.Mrs.t..I.4a..J'.,._jeLla^S-
(Name)

(Town or City) California

o. a. aoTjfHKMENT rnDmNO omcB. im»
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AMERICAN TRUST COMPANY
?GE» OF MERCA^mLE TRUST COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA AND THE AMERIi

MEMBER FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

SAVINGS - COMMERCIAL - TRUST

POST-POWELL OFFICE
34-5 POWELL STREET

SAN FRANCISCO

October 8, 1929.

The Quartermaster General,
Cemeterial Division,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

V/e return, here^vith, your Qi\I £95 A-C, - Blanks,

Siner B. - form sent us under date of October £.

This was filled in tod^ by Mrs, Blanks.

J^urs very ti

Manager.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C October 7 , 1929

Blanks, Siner B 1232 -W

lfrs» Ida J» Blankjs,;.^^^
American Trust PoTrei;^ S-tVT^.
San Francisco, -

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

\vv-

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage' if eligible?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? ^(Yee) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member,of the mili-.
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

(/

(Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health. y

Age'? 1 Health
C^ars) |;^ood) (Poor)

/-V'

5. What language do you speak? \r=-l y « /

—  w '■

Eiiglish - (y|^ (No)
Other language x
I " (Specify language spokenlj

Very truly^yours,

End.
Act
Envelope

^'JOHN T. HARRIS,.
Major, Q. M. Corps,'

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

orriCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Blanks, Siner B« Oct. 2, 1929

Post Povrell,
;\inerican Trust Co.,
345 Po^TCll Ct.,
San Francisco, Calif,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries .

The records of this office show that you may information concerning
the nest-of-kin of the late Opl. Sine^ B. Blanlcs, Go. G, 110th Inf., vhose
remains are now interred in the Lleuse-Argorine American Cemeterjr, Romagne-sous-
Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived hy a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If 80, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any

who stood in loco parentia.to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 X
closed Act, give her name^ addfedaV iand
relationship in the space opp(^i:^^. ̂9-

*■ I

For The Quartermaster GOndfal,

-^V6i?>>t-ruly yours.

Z Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

VOHN T. PIARRIS,
^ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

Oi-FfCE OF THii C;UAnTLKMASVlzrj GEfOSRAL

WASHINGTON

IN repI-y p.-r QM 293 A-C

Blanks, Siner B.

1232

August 30, 1929

Mrs. Ida J..ilajUKs
Box #33, ; /
Clarksvill^

WITeaaigi'.

Bear Madam:

lAa records of t]j.i3 offico do not ir.dicato that a reply has been

r-:o:il-/£d to our comniunication dated. June 27, 1929 making inquiry

conoorning th© name and address of tr..: rothor and v/idow of the deceased
service .oian above named. Those rtddrosscs aro dsslred with a view to

ascertaining the nunibor of mothers and v.'idov/s who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemoterios of Burope in v/hich the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the oa-jclosed onvclopo v/hich requires no poRtago?

Write answers in space below

1, Is tho deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

2. If ho is survived by a mother, .stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parontis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her nartic, address, and
rolationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widov? or mother doss she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartormaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress
Envelope

rOHM T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT Oft
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ^

WASHJNOTON .

IN REPLY REKER TO QM 293 A C

JGUnloiy Ham Ih
June 27, 1929.

Dear Uadam:

/  ̂rf
Jz}CAy^ A€^tA'%^C4.<L-d^

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enahl© the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Cmpnmx siJW B. B3Mui« 09* 0, xmh rmmSoa M zwv
IsMmA ia «ta» Mnni mmm mmt. Oty** BBweB^pSwe-lteifcttnMen,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
hy a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage,.and if so,- will you pleas© furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her o
make the pllgriraags. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
gr image.

Your attention is particularly Invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms'■■mother" and ■■widow". If the relation
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stooo
in I'-'-o parentie to the decedent, a statement ae to her relationship ie re-qneeted. In case you have remarried it is alec requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
f

JOHN T. HAERIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

lot of congress. Assistant.
Envelope.



/ •I"-.'

OH 295 A-M
Blanks, Siner B. (UA)

Ifey 10, 1952.

k
^—!

O

Mrs# Lena Peck Blanks,

Clarkeville, Virginia.

Dear Madanu

Infonnation has been furnished this office tJat you
are the stepmother of the late Corporal Siner B. Blanks, and in
order that your eligibility to make a pilgriirmre to his gray©
in the Mou8e->Argonne American Cemetery in Prance under the pro-
jlsions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, my be determined
it is requested that you furnish the date of your marriage to his
father •

The enclosed self-addressed enyelope srhioh requires
no postage is for jrour eonyenience in replying#

For The Quarteriaaster General#

Very truly yours.

£nol«

A# D# BOaOBS^
Ceq^tain, Q. M. Csrpa,

AssisUnt#

k ^



h

QV 293

V /SlKokBt Siner B« (iCd.)
OoMiev 28, 1931

\  \

Mrs* C* H* McCltirej
iawriean Trust Company,

345 Powell Street,
San Frenolseo, California.

Dear Hadan: ^

Eeoeipt is ackncnrledged of your oonoiunioation of reoent *
date, advising that you remarried April 2nd, 1930.

Section 4 (b) of the Act of March 2, 1929, reads as
folleirs: "The term *widair' laaans a widow who has not r^aarried
since the death of the msaber of the military or naval foroes."

In view, thereof. It is regretted to advise that you
are not eligible under the law' to.visit the grave of the late
CorporgJ. Siner B, Blanks at the expense of the Govomment.

FoocQThe Quartermaster General.

CC

t!6 Very truly yours.

E. £. SH&imON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFI'ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A M

51ft]3kB« Siner B* (U-A) W SeptemBer 1931 ed

Krs* Ida J, Blanks,
Anerioan trust Co«,

545 Poirsll St,,
San Franaisco, Cal«

Boar Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1932?

2. Please state your age and condition

of health:

Age:

Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak? —

For The Quartermaster General,

Sign here

Very truly yours,

End:

Env,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps.

Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFrice OP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RBPLY RBPSR TO
QM-293-AM

Blanks, Slnar B, Cpl (Mk) W- July 9. 19S1.

Mrs* Ida J« BXozUrSa
Aaiericari Trust Co.,
S4& Town St.,
San Pranoisoo, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2. 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tiops for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
musiube made by this office not later than August let of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eitl^r oft^he words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follbwing^he question.

O

.-i
As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name^nd rSurn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

D.t
C .•

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps.

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRS TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

it#

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUAKTERUASTEIt VBNBRAL

WA8H1NC3TON

iN REPLY RBFtR TO 293 A-C

Blanks, Sinsr D, Cpl. 1232w^t ApTil 4, 1931.

Mrs. Ida J. Blanks,
345 Powell St.,

San STanoisoo, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Your attention Is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the
the deceased veteran, named above and in order that plans may completed for

conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

Age

Condition of Health

?or The Quartermaster General,

•T3 Very truly your®,

c:i
I • »

EnOlosures: ^
cj EiDfelopoC

s ̂ ^
d . i^ndme^
o

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



Blanks, Slner B« CpX< X232-9

April 4, 1931.

Mr8» Ida J« Blanks,
Aoerican Trust Co.,
348 Powell St.,
Saa Franeiaoo, Calif*

Dear Hadami

In order that your desires laay bo properly recorded and
arrangeaents made for you accordingly, it is requested that you oom^
plete and retiu^ the enolosed questionnaire at your earliest oon»
Teaienoe*

Kindly adTise as to iriiether or not tdio late Corporal
Siner B. Blanks is surviwed by a natural moldier, stepmother or any
vonan irtio stood in loco parentis to him, axid if so, the najne, address
and relationship of each.

with

?or your oonvenienoe in replying, there is enclosed here-
self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartemaster General.

'■i?
eb
Snolb surest
Qautionhaire
Am - imendaeat
3j^elo^~

Tery truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. U» Corps,

Assistant

<c

*5:
Cl.
cr-.

tTi
Pi

J
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AS'.'., ,V , •■

293 A-M

Blm'ia, 3. Cpl 123S W
October 10^ 1050

itra* Ida J. Blanks
q/o Ar.srican Trust Co.

Doar3®S<^iM©H Street
San Francisco, California

A reply has not "boon rocoivod to office latter of rocont
date rolntivc to the pilgrima.^^c to the comotorios of Buropo, author
ized hj^ the Act of CongToss of liarch 2, 1929, as amondod Mry 15, 1930.

The records of this office show thr.t you arc the
of the deceased veteran named nhovo and in order thr.t pirns may he
Gomplotod for conducting tlio pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
ansv/or the following questions by filling out the blanks loft
and return the letter to tliis office in the enclosed envelope whish
requires no postage.

1 Do uou desire to make this .pil^imagc?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

3. Please give youi* age and state your
health.

Ago
Condition of horltb

4, Do vou speak Bnglish?

5. TThrt other lansrargo do vou spcak?

For The Quartermaster General;

Very truly yours.

Ends:
Act
Amendment
Unvolope

30/150

A, 3). IIUGHSS,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUABTEBMASTER aENER,\L

WASHINGTON

m REPUY REFER TO 293 A-C

June 18^ 1^.

A
\

\

\
\  t \

Blaxiks, Siner - 1252 "W

Krs* Ida J* BlanJcs«
Araeriean Trust Co.,

546 Pwroll St.,
Sac Francisoe, Calif*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now feeing made for conductipg pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to ^he cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929. ,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must fee made fey this office not later than August let of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question feelow
fey writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the felank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is feeing sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

\

,■ ! "

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?
(Write answer here

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT ' i "
OFFJCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Blaa)cs, Slsar B* 1232-? Maroh BO, ]13S0

Sni. Ids J* Bl&aka,
Amerioau f!?rust Co*,
345 Powell St.,
San PranoiBOO, Oallf,

Dear Madam:

This letter, whloh contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclcsed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that th® neces
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures ue the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
Bleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, suificlent to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

-1-



^  .,-nrtfid to a first class hotel where reservations have heen made.
St SStiot of your stay in i^ew Yor. will he from 24 to 46 hours. At
rZ Brcoer time, you will he escorted to the steamship upon which passage
IZ Lsn engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will he

vided with cahin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
ZZm two to four will he quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to he quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last ahout 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will he n.et by officerB
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special tram
first class hotel accommodations have oeen reserved. The first day in
tZZI w.-ti hra dav of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party

■n I'fR a wraath On the tonh of the French unknown soldier. In the:]4L^o:rtSerr:m"eTreception ^-hich the French
o,r,=u..

Srt™."uinS in •»!". "■<! P™"1 " «»•they ^iU remLn for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
+ n oarh hiiK and an army offiosr will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and frim the oemeteries and the daily itinerariee while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historicalal well as some parts of the battlefields where American troopsinterest as well as^some^par^^ Paris, each party will remain for about
Tdayrand during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire ^your -ay in Burope wiU^be U -ys.^and^the itineraries have beon^eo^^^
o^^r unavolSble cause it will not be possible for ™If i:rrhr;aj:y"rw^Lrz^rt^:ve^u?:g
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of CongressaShfizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shallTtlly the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met i" ̂ sw
Ynrk Citv hy army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to thef aLfwhif Zh tile them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleepingInffunds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expeneee.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts
this entire movement and care has been taken to ^-^ot officers who willflAfl ^hat T^roopr care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
riken stordTfrihf;u:f:r:nrixfffo:f%f:rf:r^^any who may die ftf sffeenfallhlf fach :ofrLking
IZ f Igfmage furnish The duartermaster General with an emergency address

friend to be notified in the
care will he provided hy civilian agencies. If such carefsefef in few fork CUy it will be furnished hy the hotel physicians or

- 2 -



ty local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be, provided by the
ship's doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hoepitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be reo.uired for a trip of

about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from'
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

1 Enclosure.

Regulation.

—3—
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTEftMASTEP GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO 293 A C October 7, 1929.

Blaoipi, SiQ«r B. 1232 -9

lSrs% Id* J* SXaiiks^
Anerictoi Cor» 34S PonreXl St,«
SAn ?raziclsca« CaXifa

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July I, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary Sijipenaes of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages^ th^ number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be,made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do yCu desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4 Please give your age and state of health.
Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

End.
Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARHIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



; WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Blanks# Blner B* Oat. 7, 1929#

SSr« Post Porrell,
Afflericcn Trust Oo»,
345 Pax-mil St,,
San ̂ Vanclsoo, Calif*

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you iufonafttion cQacemlng

the uest-of-kin of the Ic-te Cpl. -^iner B. Blanks, Co, C, ll^h Inf.,
remains arc now interred in tite Lteuae-Argoimfi iuaerican Ceraetoay, .-Qmgna-c us-
Montfauoon, Mouse, Franoe*

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in...
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to. the terms, of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C
ElarUcSj Siner B#
1222

August 30y 19S9i

airs. Ida 1. Blanks,
Box #32,
ClGTksville, Va.

Dear i&dam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 27, 1929maklng inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the, remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother doea she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Z Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,



r  /

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REKER TO QM 293 A-C

Si&W

' Ifrt* Ida BXa&kit
Box «r32,
ClarkfiTlUa^ ?a»

June gy, 1929

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the AmeriCRn
forces now interred In the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late ooo^oml niMr B. Blanket Oo« 0* UOth Istf*# rmminu wra now
i&teorrad in tbe Xenaa-^ArgcBiwi Amar* cty** Tftianaa miie
Xaaiaynranoe*

Will you pleas© advise this o'ffice whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
oloeea Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation
ship 19 that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re
quested. In case you have remarried it Is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre.
"1

2 Incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

\ y...
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(Blahkst Siner B«) Augiiet 19, 1927

Mrs* lAiirenoe Wall,
129 Granite Street*

Henderson* H« c.

Bear Mftdam

In reply to ycmr letter of An^st 16, 1927, Olie dnarternskater
General desires that yon he informed that the records shew that the remains
of the late Slner 3. Blanks, Corporal, Company C, 110th Infantry, are
hiurled in Grave 90, Row 20, Block B, Mouse-Areonne American Cemetery,
Komgne-sons-Montfaucon, Mease, France*

InforiDBtlon as to how to reaoh this Cemetery and the other
permanent Anerloan military cemeteries in Europe may he obtained from
the headquarters of the Amarioan Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.,
in Europe, 20 rue Holltor, Paris, Prance, where an information serT^ice
is maintained for the mirpose of aaslstlne visitors to the graves of
relatives and friends in the overseas cerasteries*

Enclosed is a card giving
of your brother's grave, i^ich it
to retain*

Xno^

(am

xostery location
be pleased

dQ:*M.C.,
A^fistant

ESM

oard
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Blaiifcs. Siner B 3,170,881

(Surname.) (Christian name Jn fall.)

^0 C 110
amzation.)

iiLed States? ̂

(Army serial namuer.)

[ft c or

(Rank and or;

State your relationship to the deceased-

Do you desire the remains brought to the U

If remaais are brought to the United States, do you
wish tliem interred in a national cemetery? / ' ■ ■*UYcs or uo.^

If you desire' the remain? interred at the home of the deceased, give full information below as to where they should be 6en|i:
(Name of person to receive remajus.

.  (Number and street.;

(Nuifbcr and itrcet or rural route.) town, or post oiTice.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

ress oilice. (Telegraph ofDce.)

(State.)own



JX 3 X ^ ti
■3

f - u



• A

In rijpiy rofer to:
29?.8 C-R

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

March Z), 1923.

Mrs. Ida J. Blanks,
Box #32,

Clarksville, Va.

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

the perraaner.t f.rave of the ^te Gorporal Siner B. Blanks, Company 0,

110th Infantry, is Grave 30, Row 2D , Block B, Meuse-Argonne American

Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Department of Lleuse, France.

This is one of the pernanont Ar;iorican military ceinoterias

to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will

be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design,

with name, rank, organization, date of soldier's death and State

from which ho cajae. The headstones will be placed at all graves

in connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon

as possible and v/ithout waiting for special action or request on

the part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

-onner

Assistant.

22/1423/AHK



r WAR DEPARTMENT.
P-"ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

■ ?

FOS petiwA^Sa aJiS^-T€>-AVe+»-~
HAB20^^men-| of peslTAGE ̂ $366"

(:E5-Pm/7 I tNSUflBpi::• /
^/P9V

Lirs. Ida J. Blanls,



In r«7.piy refer
293^

■>

,y..

V > 7 1

llaroh 20 » 192^

/
.  -r'

/

Mrs* I'.U -J* 31a;i}^s,
Box Jr-'"»

OlarkETrilia, Ysm

De^ I^danjj _ j i.i„ j
The' i^uarterraaster General dosiros that you bo informed thct

tho permnnerit grave of ^ «
th© li to Oox'poral Jinor 3, Bj.aiilcu, Gan^<izi;/' 0»

iiuih Xm'^airy^ is dr-^'ve 50, I:ow 2} , Biools 3^ Lle-ase-^rg.'oazio r^novican

Coae^ory# ifcomu^itto-sous-aonu^a-aoon^ Supai'truozrt of llous^ France:.
This is ono of too pornaiiont Araoricati milifcory cemet-jriOR

to be maintained by thin Governmont in liiuropo. ti:wh gr^nro will
be marked by a heodntono of v/hito marblo, of suitcbio design^
with nr^. rank, organisation, date of soldier's death and State
from which hi came. The hoadBtones will be placed at all graves

■ in coiiAdction vrVth the improvorannt work now in progrftss, as soon
'as posniblG and without waiting for special action or request on
the part of relatives.

In effR.vting rnnovnl, thfl utnoct caro md revoronco were-T
exacted vind moro than -illingly Mcordod by those perforning this
aacred dut/. '^Tho grave of "tho'd-coosod v,iU be perpetually main.
trdnrid by this (!ovarmbnt in a mannor befitting the lant.rfeeting

.placo of OUT horoCM.

,  , . ' Very' truly yours,

\  t

i Vi

H, J. Connor,
Asflistont.

zz/wM/vi:
riA""

*.• .r>.
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C® C. IlOth InT.
28th Div.

BLANKS, Siner B. Cpl SI7088I
\

#7'

. ' i"
'  t »

(Company Clerk)
The above named doldier was offioialy reported,

killed in the Argone Drive arotind Sept, 29tli I9I8.

There is no further data.

FILE
iMSiiLwew

"Vi
rH

Informant t Richart, George Cpl I6270I6
C® C. 110 Inf.

Home i Oakland, Calif,

3) ^ Searcher i McMillan, M.Q, 2nd Lt IIC Znf,



3

Concentration,

Q. R. S. f='orm. INo. le-A,

•REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBDRIAL

Place.,.- Rcmagne 12g_2»

Date u.,

1. Remains of,...- £IuJSlKt>..,...-.S..iner,..B.«....... Serial Number ...31.70861#

Cplfl Organization .' .9°.? ?.♦.RANIv

2. Disintci'recl (date):

Feb 17, 19£2

From (give complete location)

gr 56, sec lo, plot Cty 1222#

By : Group RuBsellt Unit

5. Keljiiried (dale): In (give complete location)
Feb.l 8,1922,Mouse Argonne Cty 1232,gr 30,bl B,-row 20

- — • --jaiTOxinaiiyraxm

Reburiol 5
By : Group Unit

-  unlined casket
Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterrnent:

wooden box and-burlap and U.S# un£fPrmo.. body decoraposed, imrecognizable.

5. (a) Identitication tags : Buried with body ? y-OS,.#? On grave marker y®?i.

{b) Otiier means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Tag readss "Siner B<» Blanks 3170661 U«S«A«

6. Wliat does examination of Ijody show as regards the following identifying items? •

(а) Height (actual measurement) iil^pP,SBible..to de

(б) Weight (estimated) PP
do

do

do

(c) Hair—Color

Uuantity

" Ciiaractoristics

id) Hair on face—Color ,

i.ocatiou

Quantity

(r) Perinancnt marks on iiody (old scars, peci^Uarifie.s,

-do

-p^

Diagram represents the mouth wde open

32

or missingparts}
do

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

^ ^ 2f. ^6 27

nmQ '7

7. Di-sintcrnieut.
supervised hy V-.'

8. Rrhurial
Huperv.i.sod by

•Ruasel

W,B,5helid,

Approved. - _ .
F* Orerbeiser, Capt«ii#M«o,
(Title) .. - - -

. xl' ^ -X ..i.Q— .^  ̂ ^PP'"XiJ;Bewey,let Lt.QMC,
Cl'irlej •

'0
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. - STATION

To "be prepared in triplicate. DATE •

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT,' PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DXSINTERMENT ' COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name ...blanks,-Sinar.B, 16. Name

2. No. . 3X70881 11- No. ;

3. Rank 12- Rank

4. Org. Go.C 110th Inf. ' 13. Org.

5. D.D. 14. (a) D.D.__ ■

6- C.D. (Ij) f-B.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No._5,$_ Sec..,10. — 15- Grave No._.._ Sec.-,

8. Plot 2 Row 16. Plot Row

9. 17.

18. Cemetery Heuae-Argonn® Aaer/ 19, Commune or town Ro„^gpey_a/Montfsutc,Qn

20. Dept. or County 21. Country :

22. G.R.S. Hddrs. Code No. ??- ——- - — -

23. Disinterred [Date).Fet _17.1.92E By Q_XMssell
24- Inscription on grave marker:

Name Simr. B .Bl.mte .. Serial No. 31_7.0881

Rank Gpl - 0rgan..%2ation

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? body? .Yea

h
Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION Re® M Moody

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc orother means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Body identified "by tag on "body

27. Condition of body ...JadJ.y.Aep-GPlEOseJ^.features._mixeoogn^^^^
„ ̂  , Wooden "box US IJnifona "burlap

28. Nature of burial -

29 Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
. quoted above?,...! Horn-

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date. Feb 17_1922 By 5_.L-R!lLSsell--
,  , ̂  G y BussQll ~

31. Casket sealed by ^

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor -
C y Russell



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Dealgnation of body:

Bbk No.^.Q?»

Name Siner BLANKS <

•10/ «0

<3

.^-oasi.

Rank, Organization Go*..Q..?-ipth

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Meuse-Argomie Aaor.#1.232,Romagne/l/MontfaucQn,JiIeu a

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) .^.©3? IT..!??-?.--

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

36. Remarks

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector ^

I* dverheiser^ Capt.Q^IC

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Feb 17 1922 cc

To point of Concentration ItLoxgi^^.RoniaQie
-' (Name)

Conveyer. _ J Royod Signature Shipping Officer.^
— g ̂  2^-

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _

By G.R.S. Representat ive.-.-. ^

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.

To Permanent Cemetery*
(Name)

Conveyer Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred,...„K®u«e.Argorma .C.t>M3?j.Feba.9,1.9
(Date)

42. Grave No.-. 20. Section.

43. SiXDt ..Blo.ck Row. 20.

rj- i, *

G.R.S. Representative

ASS*De«ey»lBt Li|Q^«

I  '■

.If .-i-

,..»x I
I



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS dXtA

777T- File #43715
I. Locatioi^ Index Card:

(а) Name Slner__S Ser. No 317.QBS1.

(б) Hank Organization

(c) Date of death (d) Cause of death —

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

TYP. evs..

CKR.../J.t.>7

(a) Grave No. .-_5.6 Row ~ Plot 2 Sec —l.Q.,.. TYP _..SY3..

(5) Emerg. Address

in. CKR. /3^J

Date of receiptIV. A. G. 0. Disposition C^rd:
(a) (&) Relationship

(c) Address. 7

(d) Remains to be brought to IT. S. ?
/  ■>'/' I

(e) To be interred, in National Cemetery in U. S. at

{f)^hipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.

i^) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials l-£jy.L — Date

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from — -

, dated -

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that.

192/.

iU....JLAl^:LL, / u.-y<

7

Examiner's Initials Date 19^.
VI. G. R. S. Files, C^rrespondence.-^^ws as

-:■■■■ ■'■ •

(a) Cancellation memos referred to? . --4/""iExaminer's InitiaJ^ Date , 192^

COXXN'TRY' FRARGE Gesietery No. J..2.32.-v-Sec-*-^O--- Sheet No.
G. B. 8. Form No. IIS

Amemio'l AprU 0,
8—7729

'Um'iii. Ajfcv" ■ H ^
-^-v5"-A/

20

'■ r~;-, 1

V \Make Form No. 114 ^y'

7  ̂ ■



C=3

Form No. 114 made , 1920

7

NAL Acti^:

received.
, Checked bv , , 1920.

APR 2 R 1921

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

n

cable on jCl^SO-'Ri L division
^  / OVEl.ciurto frtOiciji- &U0-3EC.

letter on 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS

CmiKGE OF ADVICE. Acnos Taees.

Desii'es body be \

Body to oe ihipped to

X. Suspension Remarks:^  ̂ A « --.y# -y - - --- - -y

Cdu^...^±

-cr-^-

'. u*r»-/l»KW ■ ,.3(SCW.<«.



293.8 Cem. #43715 (Blanks, Siner B., Cplo) i;

A\i||iuit 5, 1981.

Hon. Clnttdo A, Svwnocoi,
Unload Sii^too

Vy doar SonAtor Sivaason:

In roply to jroar lustier oT Juiy «icloaln,i{ l^ttsr
oiT Mra, V^wroncs W^li, Hsldoii, Rortb Carolina, you are advised

only in ci>se* wUero it iij rsiuested hy the IokolI n«&t ol'
kin '*r& roA^ilns of deoo^sed soldiero returned to tbie

country frosi ?r nee. ttruiy bodies have *vlror«dy been returned
to this country, usl cavrq^ others ars beln^ left to rest In
peraoi^^^nt Auierlc^i coiretories In ?raaoo, vvhere the fcraveo
elll be porpetualiy Okrei for by the United States Govemieeut.

The flies of this office cont'in tho rtfiueai of Mrs. Ida
J. Blanks th>«t the reurilns of her huebnnd, the late Corporal
Sinor B, Bltuiks, Cam^pwny •C", liOth Infantry, be perminently
interred obrond, tuid the nscesesry Instructions have been Is*-
•ued tc efreet this end.

Mrs. %ill refers to the return of n soldier's body co>n«*

trsiry to the .fishes of his p^rente end eife. T vouM eppreclete
beln^ furnished the ivtoe, r:tn«, oon^ny and re(<laent of the eol-
dler. It is probably a abaiii»e of request received too liite for
eosf:>linnoe, but I *soul<l like to inveetlgate the mtter.

Sincerely yeure,

c  -rrfi BOom,
Qumrtoriiiiietep 3#ner»l. ^

Chief, Ceoj. Div.

m 5 1921

CrLirfenid Dl-iwon

1*0



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location Index Card:

(а) Name ^er. No.

(б) Rank Organization „_C0-»—

(c) Date of death id) Cause of dcatlij^^ -
II. Registration Card.—-(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Log., Ind., Inf.):

?Ue j/^45715

TYP.jara-

(а) Grave No. Row Plot ..g Sec. TYP eY-S—
i,3 -H -vi ) lt,,-!-

(б) Emerg. Address X4a-,,T-,— Vfi*
/3.7.CKR.

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

-  - - - - -

-i/.

(cable on 192
.r> / y/n Jletter of transmittal on , 192

-

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., APRS 1921 , 192

VII. StJPPLEMENTART REQUESTS.

Date of and eource. RelationBhip and name. Deaires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J j 192

COUNTRY

O. R. S. FoTm IIS-A
August, 1020

Cemetery No Sheet No.

3--90SCI

mi^ois %Q 30



G.R.S. FORM NO. 16 lace IIBUPOHiiajaAn

etli, Jime 1918

REPORT OF DISINTERivlSNT AND R2BURIAL. ^

Remains ofj

Name: BIAJIIES, Siner B.

Rank: Unkri. Organization:

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group

i

Number: 3170881

TTnlm.

Unit

Disinterred (Date)

5th, Mrj 1919

From: (Give complete location)

Amero B/K Cty. - OraTe 50

APREJIOilT AEBSBIIEia.

35 SB 277.7 299.75 E.

Reburied (Date)

5th, Hay 1919

in: (Give complete location),//

GraTe #56 See- 10 Plot 2. ( ^

ARGOIII® MER ca?y- #1232.

HOMGilB MBUSS.

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment;

Burial good; hurled in uniform; hody badly decomposed.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? "^es

What other means of identification v/ere found on the body? None

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G»H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof v/ill be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Supervised by: Jj'to Peter9

ols

R. H. ROSRINTHat.
C.O.Group I.ieut.u£t1&I.c.u.s.A



G.tR.S. #106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

43715 -Inquiry
V/ar Department

Office of the Quartermaster General.
Graves Registration Service.

Washington, D.C.

June 10, 1920.

For information of;

(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
(b) G.R.S., Paris, France^

\/{c) Office Files.
(d) Photographic Section,

Case of:
Corporal Siner B. Blanks,
#3170881, Co. C, 110th Inf.

Gra^ve Location:
Grave #56, section 10,

plot 2, Argonne American Cametery,
EojXiagne-3uos-?<lontfaucon, I.!9use.

Request for action checked belowj
(fa.) Return of Body to the U-S.

V^b) Permanent Bxirial in France.
y{c) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
(e) Photograph of grave,

has been made by; ,Mrs. Ida J. Blanks,
'Lancaster, Pa.

X

v
l;By authority of the Quartermaster General;

Colonel, .A,
Chief, Gra-fes Re^ire^;Xaon Service,

NS-2992/L
DS



j  517068^ ^7/n
BUSES SXETER

rTame

^  . UokixoiRi ^ Oataaonitt^P'^^?OnknowtRank^ ̂  — — CRegt) ^ ̂ ̂

Date of Death_ j.®

Plaoe APREMOri? ,MEUSE

Cauee^

Oct.7th»l9Te
Data of Burial _ _ ^

GraTo ITo^ „

CcBEetory^ ̂  « 1- —.
•  .^ Tago . " r

Identified — _ — — — —jL

to hOB^tal & ̂ydsJS.of roe^ ̂ oraing W.
S.E.Toi;^ P»299*$ E x 2l7»7 ®»

i  I -. 2^' , V .•■
Field ;record:5inado ty^ __ — CQ^^,Sr.Gr,

6roup^_J^ 509 G»R»S

For additional data use reverse 8ide»



^ 3 H

©SPPi CtY. NO. 1232
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393,8 Cem. #4,//'15 (Bleinks, Siner B,, <^1«)
if 3>n

Avgntt 5y I9SX.
OSP.

i  J! t

Boa. Claudo A. SwoQSoti^
United Statos Sonnto.

(ioar Sansitor S)rA&Bon:

Xa reply to your li«tter of Jaiy 36th, oncloalnc; latter
of Ura. ifiwrcncft Wall, Woldon, Hortb C/rfolin», you are rvdviead
thut only in cases where It is hy th« le^ii next of
kin &rd ths resiiini* of daco^ised sol'^lers returtMMi to this

country froffi ?pmce. Baay bodies bar# alroady b«on returned
to this country, riRl mxas athars are belriH; left to rest ia
peraajiant AwerlcMyft coraeteries In ?r8iaoe, ehers the groves
leill be perpetually, ctred for by the United States Gcverriffieat*

tfhe files of this office contain the request of Mrs. Ida
d. Bionks th^t tbo remlas of Her husband, the lots Corporal
Siaar B, Blnnka, Cennfiany •C, 110th XnfiUfitrT. >»# persaoeatly
Interred abroad, end the neceasafy tastruetioiks have heim lo-
sued tc offset this end.

Mrs, Iftxll refers to the rotnra of m, soldlsr^e body 00*!-

trsry to the eishes of his parents snd wife. I would epprec'lste
bsin^ furnlohed the nan», renk, oontpeny sad roptaent of the sol-
dlsr. It is probsbly » oiMsage of requaet rscslved too let# for
oos^llsnoe, but 1 would like to InmistifEste the astier.

Slooerely yours,

-^0^'
BS

H. B. soom,
(hAsr to rooster Oeaerel BPM

Chief, Gem. Div. .  -o

Noted on Tio. !

Date
Coc :

/



\

CLAUDE A. SWANSON,

VIRGINIA.

ARCHIBALD ODEW,'

SECRETARY.

'^tnHeb ̂Ictles^ ̂ cnctle^

COMMITTEES:

FOREIGN RELATIONS

NAVAL AFFAIRS

PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND GR

WASHINGTON, D. C.

i

July 28,

Ilaj.Cen, H. L. inogers,
.i^uarter...aster General, U.d. Irrjy,
iiushi'j..,v.ton •

Hy dear General Bogers:

I enclose you herewith a letter I have just

received from Mrs, Lawrence V.'all, '7eldon, II.0., with

regard to the diSjposal of the body of her brother,
''W'

which fully explains.itself

I will appreciate it very tiuch indeed if

you will re .d this letter, loch into the matter, and

advise me fully in the premises so I can malce proper

rex^ly to Mrs, V/all,

Mith'kin«l reyaro's and best wishes, I am,

truly yours.

enclosure

Vo'ei t-'"' ^

o..! ^

lUNDS

41

-X.

jr'f'

-1, a-',. ■.



I Qg T 0^\AyyY^~s^-7J

OYIAJ

"Lo OiiL

•l/iLMOiuZ Xj A^

^  U. M«,_
'iJLtUl ^ (2l—I I ( O ^ , j ^

Mttfi;.

a<^- • 1.

C^ >Ti ,., J3b_ ;^i*jJTx'w_5s»6rvo

(C?, 9 clK^lCL

C^ ̂  rSj-Q-Ot^^wJC-Q 0-4 (^LkJtJ<y}^rcijZjz,

>*. -k

I . OC^^-tlZow Ufi/ViJf.;

0'2oi<2_.C^ TlG. ^
"i/lu^ 1)a>^ A^VV^.-^.^ ^

^ <y^»vcfZ. ^ ^C^-«-X-K;^yVX£Gj_^

itoL. /V>s:h<rJ ^
v?Cq —J

kJ,

«

7 _5® 1 ——
-a*. 1)1 «.

d\ ^4aa.>(3-0 /^fioL/pJcv^
A-^jAjo UTia-o itiiL2tt-€j2- 4.4^^ &3



sfcu, aSOl: i^.i^'
-jS. i-crc5^^ IdeXbt^)
' ll<^ A.*nxA^

U/U4Ji. —

X\ V^ 'tfUjL. Tl-'P. 4->Uk£jL^

CM-e, ^^j^ULxl^^^<2^ c;-,5,_Jc^L^
"^ou/^ A-^ ~U

trx9^ l/T^-vv. —<^LJUo-iZjtLeP, UrcAj^ 0^^
2rLctixA/Vua_jL ,

OUtfVW

*  ■■■ »i j>

£3
t»Al W—i--

dLJ -tai-

\/v-^. /] JiL^ Jul^ii^
jO-—^ -JliuJ

LLuul^ .

^ ̂  -UL_ i^ar

)C\A-^£I'X0

fo^X-xTtO 0 "Tvo

hcZjL juaXJL -ixj. ^ ̂

^ 'W^ <1-
^ATv>--^ C/ i5Wu -kiCf" <S>AjTm-fl^
■Sute, A^ 'it> c



T.:

——

Oi

fat/-

•<»0S4H

1

1^ fV- ^ |='0»^-oe<a
^ PfKs^ .^aJLLjj^ ̂  ̂ j2:^=<_XJ^j_^ l^-«»-

iJa(L.

c>Vvvjrd(JL_. iJlmjf^ .

C^K^ -h^ ionisi

^Ho eh ^
tJ

'  I ) ■"■^(\y^ ^ OXfi-.
uu^A>k.



293.8 Cent. #43rid (Blan3c8, Siner S., Ppl.) ^^7/6

5, r;' "
^ -M.' 0 '"■ P

Boa* Clttuda A. Sneindoa,
Unitfrd StAto* Stmats.

floor Senotor S«^o3soc:

la roply to yonr I.)ttor ot encXoalns l^ttar
of Ibra^. J/iwrono» ^11, Sfeldoti, Kortb Crtrclln*, yoa are i^i^dvlaad
tbAt only In oa««« »ib«ro it 1« rs,iWti»tad by th& Xogol noxt of
kin arj> tbo r6»i.in& of decoufceti soldlero rotturrt^d to tbin
ooantfy fro® ?r.;ao«. SAuoy bodies Ip3-v» nlroftdy bocn retturjiod
to this cottfttey, •'m'J anoy oiikorc Am boln^ Xoft to re»t in
pornsnont JUisrloon ceaaterio* in jfraacaj where the fjnvTos
i»ili be perpetnnXXy o^red for by tbe tfeited Stftton Co*»m»ent-

?ho files of ttole crffiee conlAln the re^ioeat of Mr*. Ida
SXaaka tbAt the reenlna of her Smcband, the Xata Corpornl

Siner B. BXnnka. Gov^mr •C», XlOth Xntmtrf, be pommeatly
interred abroad, «md the neoeeeaiy inatrvactlonb have been te
sted to of feet thio end.

Bra. BiXX rofera to the rotam of a eoldi«r"o body eon-
trmry to tho eiaboa of hlo paronte end etfo- X would appmclAte
botng fomlohed the nojoe, rank, oospany and roginont of the eoX-
dler. It ie probably * chongo of iwjo^at reoelred too Xole for
eonrXlwooe, bat X wonld llfco to lnv««tliP*to the mttor.

ainoereXy yonre*

Nok-icn 1-
DS

B. t. B0013ffi,
Qiaertonmetf^r decMml BPM

Chief, Ceau Div. •^c-y-: VcDfJy

AUG5 I92i

, /••• —

Ovr



STATUS OF OTY. # ^ -iO

as of (Date) "1 '^3^

Total Burials in Cty
■

Letter of Trans, No. of Bodies to be returned,

Bodies in Storage -
•47 risnecrv/CsttiaEie*

(Con. Center Tayig--^'-'—.

(
( Port .^lalxle

Operations to Commence

enroute

l^ruJK 2. /

Bodies returned ̂ ^

OSP:SS

cForm 1007,

7^/b

« /#\ o ^ \sr



FP.OM; 0,Q,M»G, ;
CEMETERIAL ]J-IVISI0K
Munitions Build'j.ng ''

Room

PLEASE

EXPEDITE



W. DEPARTKEl^r

Office of the Quartern.astcr General of the Armj'-
R'ashi-ngton

G.R.5. Form S-W^A-H

Information requested of A»G.O»

Date 3/24/21,

(SPECIAL)File No. Requisition

From: The Quarteriraster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & E Sts . ,N .W.,Washington, D,C.

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirnj^i^on of all information shoiP/n.

a. Surname

$
q:

P -i^  c. Serial Number

ChChristian nam

O

f. Date of death IO/8/I8

e
(iSiner

3170881(^/;(^

g. Cause of death

d. Or^nization

e. Rank

EODY DESCRIPTION

(See page ̂ 2 of the Service P>.ej

a. Age of enlistment

b. Color of eyes

c. Color of hair

d. Height

e. Weight

Co- 0, 110th Inf.

Gpl.^f,

f. Periranent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment (Old fractures or breaks)

DSr:TAL CHARTS—^
(See Pii|i^i,||,ii>"T I I of

examina-^on prior to enlistment)

Str^e nut teeth hissing

765432112345678

uDper right upper left

876543 2 112345678

lower right lo'^e/" 1<

m NO:-

NO:

■:-FSD BY:

•y713A>L

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A

CW BY;
1232 - Sec. 10.

"  Vj fi ■ '4

/n/yu-t
H. J.(CONNER, y
1st Lieut. Q .Iw.C.



43715 -Inquiry (Blanks, Siner B., Cpl.)

Jtmo 101 19B0*

Bsc. V* %• Grioet,

door Sirs

In reply to your latter of June 2, 19S0, encloains
letter of Mrs- tin. J# Blanks, yon are «»3vlia»i that nota
tion hae bson njado of Mr«. Bliinke'adeelre to c-iincel her
fencer eoqiMet that the reoiaiaa cf her late buehmdi Cor
poral Siner 3. Blmahs, CoBapfi.nir C, llCth Inftintry, ha re
turned to the ttoitod Statee for final hurlal, ani record
h«« heeo laodo of her present ̂ /isb th;tt tho reci^ixie of this
•oldler he paraiimantly Interrod In Friuico. In»tiuctlon»
h&Ys heen t^nt to the Chief ̂ il&ario7>n Or&ree Begiat ration
Serfloe, Q,«a4.C. in ?^irop9, to hA.ve her v*l«hfi9 ooLpliau
«ith«

Tery truly youre,

BS R. U BOOSBS, BFM
Qonrteittihster 0«nor»X,

1 ennlt

Chief, Csm. Dir.

V\T^'
*  ,^sr Zi 9 »

■i •

•L. ■ ■ ■ ' *'

, T .

•  r . »-.■ ■ ■ ( ' ■

'• i.

>■ ./
,a

u'

•  v".



r

Ar

,  43715 -Inquiry (Blanks, Sinar B., Cpl.)

Jtm» 10, 1980. ' V

Hoh* W« GriSttt,
Houfln of R©pr»8enifc.atiy««» i

My i2«op Sir:

In t9ply to your lottor of Jua« S, 19S0, oncloalng
X«ttar of Uf9» Ida J« Blanks, you are $kl7la«d that nota*
tlon hM Boon made of Mrs. 31<uik8*sia«ir« to c^moel har
fcjmsr roquait that tha romaln* of hot Xata hualjand, Cor
poral Sinar B. Blnnk*, Concpany C, 110th Infantry, ho r«-
turnad to the Sfcatoe for final hurtal, and r'jcord
het* "bson Dr.«do of her prawine -fitih th:»t tho rora^^ln* of thl»
ooldlor "ba pormamently Interred In Frflnoa. Inetructlone
Uar» hof>n »ant to the Chlof, Jtoerlofu Or&*e» fiogistratlon
Sorvloa, Q.M.C. In FUrope, to have her wtohfii coapllad
fvith*

Tory truly youro,

BS E. tL EOQSaSi BFM
Qoarten&aster Gontral, U-S^AtMy*

1 onol.

Chief, Ct^m. Div»

t-j"
n.

•' ■ •- *' M

■ 'i



G. R. S. Form >;124

Disposition Status -
OrFI^E MSMORAiiDUl,!. -

REGISTRATION SECTION.

GRAVES REGISTRATION^ SiHVICE

CEMETERIAL DIVISION.

File No

Follow-up No

TO; Inquiry Section .

From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.

GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No. (furnished by: ) (date......

Data sent Overseas - -

Operations to commence (approx.)

Operations to be completed (approx.) :

Bodies shipped from European Port - -

Bodies arrived at Hoboken ••

OSPSS Ref. NO —...

II. CASE OF. C&jC^.. 1/6 ■ iLsjJAMJ.

The follov/ing information was abstracted (Date) from:

SOURCE CLK. in OFFICE CLK. in OFFICE

A. G. 0. Cards Shppg. Inquiry (sent —)

A.G.O. Corresp To -

G.R.S. corresp.

relative to disp.

OSP,S-S Corresp (see Remarks.)

Q f) (UuL^U
DESIRES as to Disposition.

0 RETURN.

Name of Relative
N. C. Pvt. Int. REMAIN

Children (Name oldest first)

lA

Father /
Mother

Brothers

Sisters

SPECIAL

Body to be shipped to

REMARKS

t

..was shipped (Date)



G.R.S. Form No. 101-A (Information Blank)

TO;-

FROM;-

REGISTRATION B.-tANCH, G.R.S.

File Numb

Date

INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information a's ciiecked (/) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME /Cy A-

RANK

^  • Serial Number I ̂  O Y ̂  /

to,(b, noORGANIZATION

NO. ! QUESTION

1, ; Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree with Records?

a.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10

11,

12,

13

14

15

Date of Death.

Cause and place of death.

Number of Casualty Cablegram.

Date buried.

REPLY

J/l io'f /

Grave Location,

(a) Complete record required

(b) Name of Cemetery or Com

mune only required.
(c) Note reinterments

Who reported burial?

Confirmed by G.R.S.?

Report as to Grave Marker.

w /)^ (aaXiAAl^ %iAy^ ̂
^ S (XlW I ^ ̂  ̂

AsT) L /I) A. - , / /h

4

Identification Tags:

(a) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?

Complete Emergency Address?

Has been notified?

(Give date)

Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.

(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

What is the Photograph No.?

Inquiry made by?

N.B. All Proper names to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS-

y\H/

KAM

T _ V

/'

- if4/

tf'fL'J'ij //
Released by Informalormation Control

.X

Dept.

.Directory

..Cards 5x8

_Card84x6



GiP.o. Ko.. 112»

Afi/iLySIS'^'OF INQUIRY.

GRAVES REGISTILATTCN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF FUPvCHyvSE £z STORAGE
V/ASFilEGTON

/O^ALYSIS OF INQUIRY

Circiu'ir.tanc&c of Death

(rar: -;"2, Eul. lO-C-V:)
_Liborty Bonds

(G,K.5. Fom 111)

Flov-ero, Flags, etc.
(F-ar. jle, Lul. 10-C-v;)

'.Vur Risk InL-urance

(G.K.S. Form 111)

J'onunont
(raj', -jf-ht ijul. IG-C-w')

photographs

^  (i-ur. ̂ 11, 3ul. 10~C.

Discropancic:s in Inscription
(Far.' Bui. 10-C-V;) V/

rnianent Burial In

_Fe.raonal Effects

(G.R.S. Form 111)

(a) Franco (G-RtO. Form lOo)

(b) Other Countries

Return of Bodies From

Accrued Pay
(G.R.5, Form 111) (a) France (G.R.S. Form 106)

(Par. ;i'l2, Eul. IC-C-.V)
_(b) Other countries

Maintcnr^ce
'ar.//;7, 3ul. 10-C-A)

Remarks;

t—TT"

)V /\ C-'j ''H i  - r

V  /UU(ItuiLi

NOTE: In addition to information furnishcdvpn Nos* 1, 6, ll;aiid j/fc, G.R.S.
Form 101-A (Information Blank), supply data on the follovdng:

Noo, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, lO, 14, 15,

N5-3570-NJ11. ■ iflflWi

Anclycis CJlcrk.



W. W. Griest

(Stk District)

Lancaster. Pa-

ifoua? 0f SFprpamtattea li B.

®aHliiit0tnn. S, (H.

June Z , 1920.

Graves Registration Bureau ,
War Department ,

Y/ashington, D.C.

Dear Sirs:-

c&ieiiHM.

It is understood that some time

ago lilrs . Ida J. Blanks,whose post office
address is General Delivery , Lancaster ,
Pennsylvaiaia , :gave notification in writing
to the War Department expressing desire to
have the remains of her husband , Siner B.

Blanks , Corporal 75^3170881 Company C, 110th
Infantry removed to the United States ,

After consideration of this matter ,
• Blanks has changed her decision and now

is desirous to have her husbands body remain
in France, as indicated in the enclosed communi

cation which ^addressed to me on the subject.
If practicable at this time, would

you kindly arrange to have the wishes of my
correspondent complied with , and advise me in
the premises .

Yours very truly



Aoyi&x. (Ji. i/if r^/ //tf CA ■

/  ,'dcc&}ht/a. (P4^. ̂  ̂
J lin^m. O^mZ^u-'Ca^ , I (I S ̂  ̂

tc, (P^-

P' -l

Ul^CLK^ ' '

a. loU 4^^ MJm.

^  ̂ V'

, p'-tZL ̂

i

do. L no iX' kJ. 1/ ^ .



Card -^pt. 43715

SUBj_.CT: --i„ior..iatioii i-or;Uiroci for G.R.S.

1- "o.is chookod arc to bo coHiolotod!

1  Siixnai-.'iG; Blanii
)  W^^mbor: 3170881
)  i^irst nanio:
)  Hank:
)  Caripany; ^
)  Org-aniaa.tion:
)  Hate Of cloatS:: '
]  Cause:
)  Place:

Location of h^niV

I'Ttunbar "
■ / Class ir
K) Holatiyo; Blanks
i/} HclatiGn£jiiu:^''^'i^e
{/) vkldross: S2, Glarksville,

Va.
{  ) Autkoi-ity:

Cablo^Yajn ITq:
TelOtipcairt fran:

dated:
I  ) Eoijortod to r/ashijii-ton:

C.G^, iTos:

(  ) C-C.)
(  1 Shov; present status on rororso side.

GH7\pj£g G, PlHRCi:
liout.-aolnol, 0,11.0.^ uJs.A.

Initials of Roportor:


